


SKIN: 60427 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.25 80.25 321.0 321.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 25.68 105.93 102.7 423.7
BC116 SUPER RUSSET PEARL 261.63 367.55 1046.5 1470.2
BC200 BLACK 46.55 414.10 186.2 1656.4
BC805 RED OXIDE 32.10 446.20 128.4 1784.8
BC821 DARK MAROON 111.53 557.73 446.1 2230.9
BC832 RED 207.03 764.75 828.1 3059.0
BC840 RED VIOLET 43.35 808.10 173.4 3232.4
CB63L SUPER BRASS 18.50 826.60 74.0 3306.4
BC100 CLEAR 55.33 881.93 221.3 3527.7

COLOR A: 703 (703A) BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 77.58 77.58 310.3 310.3
BC175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 247.40 324.98 989.6 1299.9
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 244.85 569.83 979.4 2279.3
BC800 RED GOLD 123.28 693.10 493.1 2772.4
BC201 DEEP BLACK 117.28 810.38 469.1 3241.5
BC105 WHITE 44.80 855.18 179.2 3420.7
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 18.13 873.30 72.5 3493.2
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 5.15 878.45 20.6 3513.8
BC615 LIGHT YELLOW 3.48 881.93 13.9 3527.7

COLOR B: 62447 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 72.50 72.50 290.0 290.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 48.33 120.83 193.3 483.3
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 243.10 363.93 972.4 1455.7
BC175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 32.63 396.55 130.5 1586.2
BC200 BLACK 399.20 795.75 1596.8 3183.0
BC800 RED GOLD 35.28 831.03 141.1 3324.1
BC821 DARK MAROON 27.80 858.83 111.2 3435.3
BC610 GREEN GOLD 10.88 869.70 43.5 3478.8

COLOR C: 62930 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.80 78.80 315.2 315.2
BC200 BLACK 645.15 723.95 2580.6 2895.8
BC600 GOLD 47.60 771.55 190.4 3086.2
BC105 WHITE 40.80 812.35 163.2 3249.4
BC805 RED OXIDE 33.00 845.35 132.0 3381.4
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 11.20 856.55 44.8 3426.2
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 8.60 865.15 34.4 3460.6
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 1.80 866.95 7.2 3467.8

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont

PASSION RED MICA, PASSION RED MICA

MET

SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 411073 - 2012 VENTANA

ONYX MET

BROWN MICA, BROWN MICA MET

MOONSTONE GOLD, MOONSTONE MET



SKIN: 60427 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 Step 1 HYDRO BASE 577.65 577.65 2310.6 2310.6
HB990 Step 1 WHITE 423.13 1000.78 1692.5 4003.1
HB250 Step 1 BLACK 101.73 1102.50 406.9 4410.0
HB002 Step 2 HYDRO BASE 608.55 1711.05 2434.2 6844.2
HB88M Step 2SUPER RUSSET PEARL 123.83 1834.88 495.3 7339.5
HB861 Step 2 MAROON 86.05 1920.93 344.2 7683.7
HB840 Step 2 RED 77.65 1998.58 310.6 7994.3
HB999 Step 2 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 6.25 2004.83 25.0 8019.3
HB203 Step 2 DEEP BLACK 6.27 2011.10 25.1 8044.4
CB63L Step 2 SUPER BRASS 3.20 2014.30 12.8 8057.2
HB090 Step 2 FLOP CONTROL 49.38 2063.68 197.5 8254.7

COLOR A: 703 (703A) BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 644.90 644.90 2579.6 2579.6
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 78.90 723.80 315.6 2895.2
HB780 RED GOLD 75.80 799.60 303.2 3198.4
HB203 DEEP BLACK 70.65 870.25 282.6 3481.0
HB175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 46.15 916.40 184.6 3665.6
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 16.35 932.75 65.4 3731.0
HB610 YELLOW 10.20 942.95 40.8 3771.8
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 9.17 952.13 36.7 3808.5
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 2.08 954.20 8.3 3816.8
0 20.47 974.68 81.9 3898.7

COLOR B: 62447 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 614.10 614.10 2456.4 2456.4
HB203 DEEP BLACK 117.85 731.95 471.4 2927.8
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 69.75 801.70 279.0 3206.8
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 26.40 828.10 105.6 3312.4
HB780 RED GOLD 21.65 849.75 86.6 3399.0
HB880 RED VIOLET 13.25 863.00 53.0 3452.0
HB861 MAROON 10.85 873.85 43.4 3495.4
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 80.53 954.38 322.1 3817.5

COLOR C: 62930 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 667.48 667.48 2669.9 2669.9
HB250 BLACK 197.70 865.18 790.8 3460.7
HB200 BLUE BLACK 38.00 903.18 152.0 3612.7
HB650 YELLOW GOLD 31.13 934.30 124.5 3737.2
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 7.78 942.08 31.1 3768.3
HB770 RED OXIDE 5.80 947.88 23.2 3791.5
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 1.05 948.93 4.2 3795.7

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 411073 - 2012 VENTANA

PASSION RED MICA, PASSION RED MICA

MET

ONYX MET

MOONSTONE GOLD, MOONSTONE MET

BROWN MICA, BROWN MICA MET


